

Town of Carrboro

Town Hall 301 W. Main St. Carrboro, NC 27510



Meeting Agenda Town Council

Tuesday, October 20, 2020

7:00 PM

Remote Meeting - View Livestream or Cable TV

18

7:00-7:05

A. ROLL CALL

7:05-7:15

B. POETRY READING, RESOLUTIONS, PROCLAMATIONS, AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

7:15-7:20

C. ANNOUNCEMENT OF UPCOMING MEETINGS

7:20-7:30

D.	CONSENT	ACENDA
ν.	COMBENI	AULIUA

1. <u>20-378</u> Stormwater Utility Monthly Report

PURPOSE: The purpose of this item is to provide the monthly update regarding

Stormwater Utility projects and initiatives.

<u>Attachments:</u> October 2020 Stormwater Report

2. <u>20-326</u> Fire Department Monthly Report

PURPOSE: To provide the Town Council a monthly overview of calls for

service.

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>Attachment A - September 2020 FD Incident Data</u>

3. 20-333 Police Department Monthly Report

PURPOSE: The Purpose of this agenda item is to provide the Town Council a

brief overview of the monthly calls for service.

<u>Attachments:</u> September 2020 CPD Monthly Report.pdf

4. <u>20-385</u> Economic Development Monthly Report

PURPOSE: Regular Monthly Activities and Status Report

Attachments: Attachment A - September Economic Development Report

E. OTHER MATTERS

7:30-8:00

1. <u>20-382</u> Draft Carrboro Reparations Resolution Prepared by Mayor Lavelle

and Council Member/Mayor Pro Tem Foushee

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>Attachment A - Draft Resolution</u>

8:00-10:00

2. <u>20-381</u> A Discussion About Reparations Part II

PURPOSE: The purpose of this work session item is for the Town Council to continue the discussion about reparations.

Attachments: Attachment A - Six questions about slavery reparations

Attachment B- Update on Reparations Process, Planning News List

City of Evanston

Attachment C - City Council will approve resolution en...tural racism,

achieving racial equity

Attachment D - Evanston Reparations Resolution

Attachment E - Chicago Legislation Details (With Text)

Attachment F - Asheville Article

Attachment G - Asheville Reparations for Black Asheville

Attachment H City of Providence Mayor Jorge Elorza Announces

Truth-Telling, Reconciliation and Municipal Reparations Process - City of

Providence

Attachment I - Mayors-Executive-Order-2020-13-1.pd

Attachment J -

<u>Buncombe-County-Support-Reparations-for-Black-People-Resolution-Fin</u>

al

Attachment K - Durham Resolution

Attachment L - Timeline of Racial Injustice

F. MATTERS BY COUNCIL MEMBERS